
SPECIAL EDUCATION FINANCE STAFF

Shelley Woods
Coordinator

Shelley.Woods@dese.mo.gov
(573) 751-3561

Alicia Hunt Ketterman
Director

Alicia.HuntKetterman@dese.mo.gov
(573) 751-4385

Leslie Turpin
Assistant Director
Leslie.Turpin@dese.mo.gov

(573) 751-7022

Betty Lohmann
Program Specialist

Betty.Lohmann@dese.mo.gov
(573) 751-6904

Districts/LEAs 
beginning with 

050 through 115

VACANT
Data Specialist

(573) 751-0623

Districts/LEAs 
beginning with 

001 through 049

Michael Dierking
Supervisor

Michael.Dierking@dese.mo.gov
(573) 522-2523

Gary Sanders
Assistant Director
Gary.Sanders@dese.mo.gov

(573) 526-5283

Lindsay Thomas
Supervisor

Lindsay.Thomas@dese.mo.gov
(573) 751-0622

Charter Schools, KC, 
STL, and 

SSD Component 
Districts
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